SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the date of its passage.

Approved March 6, 1889.

Whenaot to
take effect.

CHAPTER 6.
[8. F. Ho. 615.]

AN ACT TO EXTEND THE PROVISIONS OF AN ACT AP-
PKOVED FEBRUARY FIFTEENTH (15rH), ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889), ENTITLED
" AN ACT TO FURNISH SEED GRAIN FOR DISTRIBUTION
IN CEHTAIN COUNTIES AFFLICTED BY FROST OR
BLIGHt DURING THE SEASON OF ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-EIGHT (1888), TO PRO-
VIDE FOR THE REPAYMENT THEREOF, AND AUTHOR-
IZE THE BOARDS OP COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
SUCH COUNTIES TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PAYMENT
THEREOF," AND OF OTHER ACTS AMENDATORY
THERETO.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the time limited in the above entitled
acts for any action of the county commissioners of any
county be, and the same is hereby extended to April tenth
(10th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889).

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1889.

Time extended.

When act to
take effect.